approval by special use permit is required. Accessory farm building(s) or structure(s) may be 
excluded from additional review as provided under Title 18.05.050 Accessory Farm Structures.  

8.  Accessory structure(s) shall not exceed five percent (5%) of the parcel size on parcels twenty-one 
thousand (21,000) square feet or larger, unless approved prior to issuance of a building permit by 
Special Use Permit.  

9.  Accessory Farm Structures exceeding five percent (5%) of the parcel size on parcels zoned one (1) 
acre or larger may be exempted under Title 18.05.050 Accessory Farm Structures from Special Use